

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-3253

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Child Support Services

On agenda: 7/14/2020

Title: Resolution approving bidding documents and specifications for the Odyssey House Renovation

Project, located at 995 Helling Way, Nevada City, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to

sign the documents, and directing the Purchasing Agent to solicit bids for this Project. (Housing)

Sponsors:

Indexes: County Building Program (48), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58), Purchasing

(Bids and Contracts: Notice of Completion & Acceptance) (29)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-298 Approving Bidding Documents and Specifications for the Odyssey House Renovation

Project, 2. Staff Report - Odyssey House Const Bid Docs, 3. Res-Odyssey House Bid Docs, 4. Odyssey House Invitation for Bid, 5. NC Odyssey House Remodel - Project Specifications

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 7/14/2020
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass

Resolution approving bidding documents and specifications for the Odyssey House Renovation Project, located at 995 Helling Way, Nevada City, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the documents, and directing the Purchasing Agent to solicit bids for this Project. (Housing)